PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eiji Takegami	04/25/2008
Kazushi Watanabe	04/25/2008
Satoshi Tomioka	04/25/2008
Kouji Higuchi	04/28/2008
Kazushi Nakano	04/28/2008
Tatsuyoshi Kajikawa	04/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSEI-LAMBDA KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	Denpa Bldg., 11-15, Higashigotanda 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1410022	

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF ELECTRO-COMMUNICATIONS	
Street Address:	5-1, Chofugaoka 1-chome, Chofu-shi	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1828585	

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA CAMPUSCREATE	
Street Address:	48-14, Okusawa 1-chome, Setagaya-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1580083	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
	DATENT

PATENT " REEL: 020883 FRAME: 0481 Application Number: 12092111

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125277700

Email: hlavietes@darbylaw.com
Correspondent Name: DARBY & DARBY PC
Address Line 1: 7 World Trade Center
Address Line 2: 250 Greenwich Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10007-0042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09864/0209550-US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hiroko Lavietes

Total Attachments: 2

source=01524117#page1.tif source=01524117#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020883 FRAME: 0482

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I /we Eiji TAKEGAMI, Kazushi WATANABE.			
Satoshi TOMIOKA, Kouji HIGUCHI, Kazushi NAKANO and Tatsuyoshi KAJIKAWA			
residing respectively at Tokyo, Japan			
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>DENSEI-LAMB</u>	DA KABUSHIKI KAISHA: UNIVERSITY		
OF ELECTRO-COMMUNICATIONS: KABUSHIK	(LKAISHA CAMPUSCREATE		
corporations existing under the laws of Japan			
located at Denna Bidg., 11-15, Higashigotanda 1-chome, Shin	<u>agawa-ku, Tokyo 1410022, Japan; 48-14, Okusawa</u>		
1-chome, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo 1580083, Japan; 5-1, Chofugaoka	1-chome, Chofu-shi, Tokyo 1828585, Japan		
and its successors, assigns, and legal representative	es, the entire right, title, and interest for		
all countries including the United States of America,	in and to certain inventions relating to		
DIGITAL CONTROLLER			
described in an application for Letters Patent of the	I wited States expected by making on this		
date, and all patents which may be granted therefor,	· •		
and extensions thereof, and authorize and requ			
Trademarks to issue all patents on said improv			
Company as assignee of the entire interest, and company	_		
and agree that I/we will communicate to said Co	- ·		
known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all			
lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and			
nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.			
Signature 订 上 末 ; 户	Date April 25, 2008		
Signature	Date_April 25, 2008		
Signature Satoshi Tomio Kan	Date_April 25, 2008		
SignatureKouji HIGUCHI	Date		
SignatureKazushi NAKANO	Date		
Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 020883 FRAME: 0483

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I /we E TAKEGA	MI. Kazushi WATANABE			
Satoshi TOMIOKA, Kouji HIGUCHI, Kazushi NAKANO and Tatsuyoshi KAJIKAWA				
residing respectively at Tokyo, Japan				
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to DENSEI-LAME	<u>IDA KABUSHIKI KAISHA; UNIVERSIT</u> Y			
OF ELECTRO-COMMUNICATIONS: KABUSHIK	I KAISHA CAMPUSCREATE			
corporations existing under the laws of Japan	- 1730 - 1730 - 1730 - 1730 - 1730 - 1730 - 1730 - 1730 - 1730 - 1730 - 1730 - 1730 - 1730 - 1730 - 1730 - 173			
located at Denpa Bidg., 11-15, Higashigotanda 1-chome, Shina	agawa-ku, Tokyo 1410022, Japan; 48-14, Okusawa			
1-choma, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo 1580083, Japan; 5-1, Chofugaoka	1-chome, Chofu-shi, Tokyo 1828585, Japan			
and its successors, assigns, and legal representative	es, the entire right, title, and interest for			
all countries including the United States of America,	in and to certain inventions relating to			
DIGITAL CONTROLLER				
described in an application for Letters Patent of the	United States, executed by me/us on this			
date, and all patents which may be granted therefor,	and all divisions, reissues, continuations			
and extensions thereof, and authorize and requi	est the Commissioner of Patents and			
Trademarks to issue all patents on said improv	ements or resulting therefrom to said			
Company as assignee of the entire interest, and cov	venant that I/we have full right so to do,			
and agree that I/we will communicate to said Co	empany or its representatives any facts			
known to me/us respecting said improvements and	testify in any legal proceedings, sign all			
lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing an	d reissue applications, make all rightful			
oaths and generally do everything possible to aid sa	id Company, its successors, assigns, and			
nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for	said invention in the United States.			
Signature	Date			
Eiji TAKEGAMI				
Signature	Date			
Kazushi WATANABE				
Signature	Date			
Satoshi TOMIOKA				
Signature Coly High this	Date April 28, 2008			
Kouji*HGUCHI ()				
Signature % Lakany	Date April 28, 2008			
Kazushi NAKANO				
Signature T. Kajikawa	Date April 28, 2008			
Tatsuyoshi KAJIKAWA				

PATENT REEL: 020883 FRAME: 0484